
1

CSM 16-52

CSM 9-58

CSM 11-268

1

1

CSM 18-140

CSM 41-91

1

%
%

%
%

%

%

%
%%

W WHITMORE RD

N 
DO

HS
 RD

N 
DO

HS
 RD

W WHITMORE RD

N 
TU

TT
LE

 RD

N 
TU

TT
LE

 RD

N 
DO

HS
 RD

N 
TU

TT
LE

 RD
6-4

-13
0.1

DR
EW

EL
PA

LM
ER

1 A

6-4
-13

2.1
JO

HN
SO

N
JO

HN
SO

N
1.0

4 A

6-4-130.2
HELGESEN
HELGESEN

3.03 A

6-4-131.2
TEMPLETON
TEMPLETON

3.01 A

6-4-133
KRAUS

 
4.72 A

6-4-129
SPERRY
SPERRY

5 A

6-4
-13

5.1
CO

YN
E

 
3.8

8 A

6-4
-12

9.1
 SA

YR
E J

OI
NT

 FA
RM

S L
LC

   9.1
8 A

6-4-134
DONALD F SENN

   
162.93 A

6-4-131
 SAYRE JOINT FARMS LLC

   
165.21 A

6-4-133.1
TOM & DONNA SAYRE FARMS LLC

   
116.96 A

6-4-129.1
 SAYRE JOINT FARMS LLC

   
67.48 A

6-4-130
PETER W HELGESEN

CYNTHIA J HELGESEN
59.14 A

6-4
-12

5
 W

OO
DW

OR
TH

 FA
RM

S I
NC

   
18

2.1
1 A

6-4-132
 SAYRE JOINT FARMS LLC

   
19.34 A

6-4
-13

1.1
HE

AT
HE

R L
 H

EL
LE

R
AD

AM
 J H

EL
LE

R
15

.27
 A

6-4
-13

0.3
 SA

YR
E J

OI
NT

 FA
RM

S L
LC

   
17.

39 
A

6-4-56
ALLAN D GUTH

ROBERT L GUTH - ETAL
159.3 A

6-4-59
 SAYRE JOINT FARMS LLC

   
81.62 A

6-4-153.2
KEVIN R ZUMKEHR

LISA A ZUMKEHR
24.33 A

6-4-154
ROBBIE D ROWLEY

VIRGINIA S ROWLEY
91.34 A

6-4
-13

5.2
 SA

YR
E J

OI
NT

 FA
RM

S L
LC

   
80

.93
 A

6-4
-14

0
KA

TH
Y 

L D
OH

S-K
IN

DE
RM

AN
   

40
.53

 A

6-4
-13

5
ER

IC
 S 

SC
HA

MB
OW

   
77

.13
 A

6-4
-14

1
DA

VI
D 

L R
OW

LE
Y R

EV
 LI

VI
NG

 TR
US

T
   

40
.57

 A

6-4
-12

7.3
RO

BE
RT

 PU
RI

NT
UN

 RE
V 

LI
VI

NG
 TR

US
T

   
36

.15
 A

6-4-152.2
ROBERT PURINTUN REV LIVING TRUST

   
33.2 A

6-4-155
DAVID L ROWLEY REV LIVING TRUST

   
71.2 A

330

287

242
230

336
.4

382.52

300
.16

154

351.28

99

267.25

349
.74

193
.5

43

33

43.48

33.
19

33.16

33.07
33.03

32.
84

33

33

33

242

33

33

99

33

33

154

43

33

66
5.5

66
5.1

63
2.1

634.75

63
2.7

5

467.81

467.16

56
4

53
7.1

659.92

26
27

.36

1302

12
95

.8

1502.42

13
92

.07

1337.77

1335.27

1332.941332.35 1332.32
13

32
.17

1332.06

13
31

.88

13
30

.63

13
29

.53

13
29

.02
13

29
.01

1304.71

1299.41

1290.68

1203.92
1203.88

82
7.6

902.67
10

03
.07

80
4.3

8

98
3.7

4

97
6.6

9

20
09

.61

2601.19

10
10

.74

1297.23

1295.97

13
31

.64

2617.12

365

330

307

262

289

394.34

321.97

275
.47

179.6

50

33

33.
01

33

33

33

33

33

33

262

365

330

638

426

46
7.7

52
4.1

1

408.4

440.04

440.04

46
7.7 46

7.7

98
3.0

1
98

2.2
8

32.97
32.93

32.85

33.
16

33

2619.78

33.
01

2

2

January 1, 2022

Section

Town
of

Center

Property Division Map

T. N. - R. E.3 11

N

 STATE OF WISCONSIN
COUNTY OF ROCK

PREPARED BY

REAL PROPERTY DESCRIPTION
DEPARTMENT

USING

ROCK COUNTY
GEOGRAPHIC INFORMATION SYSTEM

DUPLICATION OF THIS MAP PROHIBITED
 WITHOUT THE WRITTEN CONSENT OF THE 

REAL PROPERTY DESCRIPTION DEPARTMENT.
THIS MAP WAS PREPARED PURSUANT 

TO SECTION 70.09 WIS. STATS. 
USING PUBLIC RECORDS.  IT IS NOT INTENDED

TO BE A SUBSTITUTE FOR AN 
ACTUAL FIELD SURVEY

 AND IS ADVISORY ONLY.
DISTANCES SHOWN ON THIS 

MAP WERE PRODUCED BY
THE GIS SYSTEM AND ARE 

FOR REFERENCE ONLY.  
SEE DOCUMENT OF RECORD

FOR ACTUAL DISTANCE.

See Pages

0 100 200 300 40050
Feet

Gap

Overlap

Village of  Footville

CSM

CSMHYDRO

CSMLOT

CSMLOTHYDRO

MFL

dam

easement

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

! hydro

lots

parcels

parcelshydro

roadrw

17

17

16

08

18

20


